
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028650-2021 

Contract

Drain clearing & Maintenance

BWPC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028650

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b246  

Published 17 November 2021, 8:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BWPC

Southmead Hospital

Bristol

BS10 5NB 

Contact

BWPC Dominique Cantarini

Email

Dominique.Cantarini@nbt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1174142669

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028650-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028650-2021
mailto:Dominique.Cantarini@nbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

1234

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Drain clearing & Maintenance

Reference number

BWPCNC161 RA7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90400000 - Sewage services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

for the provision of Planned Preventative and Callout Repair / Clearing Works on the Trusts
Drainage Systems

Term = 3 years with an option to extend for 1+1 years subject to performance/need

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50760000 - Repair and maintenance of public conveniences

90491000 - Sewer survey services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

for the provision of Planned Preventative and Callout Repair / Clearing Works on the Trusts
Drainage Systems.

Under 4 hour response time essential

NB TUPE applies

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010965

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Drain clearing & Maintenance

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/010965-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Draintech Surveys

Atlantic House, Charnwood Park

Bridgend

CF31 3PL

Email

marc@draintech.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

6358971

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

mailto:marc@draintech.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BWPC

BRISTOL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

BWPC

BRISTOL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

BWPC

BRISTOL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-30T07:29:55+0100
	TCPDF




